architectural, historic, and cultural values and significance of the Building and Property at 228 
Worthen Street and have the common purpose of preserving the exterior of the Building and 
Property; and 

WHEREAS, upon the recommendation of the Community Preservation Committee and 
approved as Project by the City Council, the sum of One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($135,000) from the Community Preservation Funds (“Funds”) was appropriated for the purpose 
of funding a grant for the restoration of windows, siding, doors, and roofing of the Building; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Lowell desires to enter into a Preservation Restriction

[...]

Grantee when rehabilitation is complete; and 

WHEREAS, the Building is in need of preservation and restoration; and 

WHEREAS, upon the recommendation of the Community Preservation Committee and approved as 

Project by the City Council, the sum of One Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($135,000) from the 

Community Preservation Funds (“Funds”) was appropriated for the purpose of funding a grant for the 

restoration of windows, siding, doors, and roofing of the Building; and 

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Grantee have reached an Agreement whereby the Grantee shall provide